VWVlnsides - -

VGG-VANCOUVER VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE
LIBRARY  VOLUME 2 : NUMBER 28 : JULY 13, 1984

RED CROSS BLOOD DONOR CLINIC

The next Blood Donor Clinic is on Monday, 1984 July 30 from 10:00 - 16:00 in the Mall.
Please find time to donate.

GC

CONGRATULATIONS

To Faye Jensen who had a baby girl, Natalie, last Saturday, weighing 6 1bs, 1 oz. Best
wishes from everyone at the V.V.I..

BAKE SHOP ORDERS

Effective immediately, the Bake Shop will be accepting freezer bread orders (10 - 20
loaves) from 7:30 - 19:30.

DK

LIBRARY ACQUISITIONS

The following books are now available in the Library:

Chocolate Artistry

The Big Beautiful Book of Hors D'oeuvres
CAD/CAM Computer-aided Design and Manufacturing
Display Design

The Computer Phone Book

Fundamentals of Aerodynamics

In Search of Excellence

Information Systems Security

Procedures for Meetings and Organizations
Teaching Adults: A Handbook for Instructors

VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY
oo CAC -

Vocational Institute



CONGRATULATIONS AND BON VOYAGE

To Sandy Kliman who recently won first prize in the Province "I Like it Because' contest.
Sandy has won a one week cruise for two on the Princess Cruises Love Boat, Pacific
Princess. She will be cruising the Mexican Riviera.

UPDATE TO THE COMPUTER AWARENESS PROGRAM

In addition to the first 18 computer awareness program applicants that Karl saw within one
week of the program's announcement, I am pleased to report that the following have also

signed up:

Raj Bhatti Administration
Merlin Bolton Business
Margaret Charles Food Trades
Janet Corns Administration
Jack Hill Hospitality
Kathy Hill Hospitality
Raymonde Jabaji Business
Sandra Jones Library

Wynn Keenan Student Records
Dick Kok Food Trades
Norm Lam Printing Production
Rod Larocque Hairdressing
Tom McComb Administration
Marian MacIsaac Business

Lila McFadden First Aid
Barbara McWilliams Nursing

June Piry Business
Danielle Simard Administration
Sheila Slaght Bookstore

Helen Soldao Administration
John Spencer Machinist
Corrie Stuart Library

Eric Sukkel Welding

Janine Van Kirkhof Bookstore
Margaret Wise Business

If you wish to sign up, please give Brian Dwyer a call at local 238 (Karl is on vacation).

MEL

HIGHER EDUCATION COURSES

The following higher education courses will be offered at the University of British
Columbia in the 1984-85 regular session:

Higher Education 510 (1 1/2) Foundations for the Study of Higher Education.
Instructor John D. Dennison Time Tuesdays (Term 1) 4.30 - 7 p.m., beginning
September 11, 1984 - December 1984




Higher Education 511 (1 1/2) Organization and Administration of Higher Education I.
Instructor John H. M. Andrews Time Mondays (Term 1) 4.30 - 7 p.m., beginning
September 10, 1984 - December 1984.

Higher Education 512 (1 1/2) Program Planning in Higher Education.
Instructor Tom Sork Time Thursdays (Term 2) 4.30 - 7 p.m., beginning
January 3, 1985 - April 1985.

Higher Education 513 (1 1/2) Issues in Higher Education.
Instructor John H. M. Andrews Time Saturdays (Term 2) 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. -
January 26, February 9, February 23, March 9, March 23.

Higher Education 521 (1 1/2) Organization and Administration of Higher Education 2.
Instructor John H. M. Andrews Time Mondays (Term 2) 4:30 - 7 p.m., beginning
January /7, 1985 - April 1985.

Higher Education 522 (1 1/2) Human Resources in Higher Education.
I0nstructor John H. M. Andrews Time Wednesdays (Term 1) 4.30 - 7 p.m.,
beginning September 12, 1984 - December 1984.

Higher Education 541 (1 1/2) Community College and Institute Programs.
Instructor John D. Dennison Time Wednesdays (Term 2) 4.30 - 7 p.m., beginning
January 2, 1985 - April 1985.

Higher Education 560 (1 1/2) Institutional Research in Higher Education I.
Instructor John Chase Time Thursdays (Term 2) 4.30 - 7 p.m., beginning
January 3, 1985 - April 1985.

FALL 1984 TELECOURSE SCHEDULE

The following is the Knowledge Network broadcast schedule of telecourses for the Fall of
1984.



6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14730
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
(9:30
20:00
20:30
21:00
2130
22:00
22:30
23:00

FALL '8u4 TELECOQURSE SCHEDULE
MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY  SATURDAY  SUNDAY
Young & Home Young & Home C
Special Gardener Special Gardener C "
Sewing F.Y.0.L./ "
Needlecraft ggz:;g Needlecraft | o 0 " P'S. Chitd ?i [
Freehand Design Home | Freehand Design Home A L
Sketching lnteglors Sketching Interiors M. Y |f'R) L D
Oceanus Math For Oceanus Math For l, 0
Mod. Living Mod. Living P
Growing Crowing Econ, R
Voyage Years Voyage Years Analysis/ N
Intro. Basic Intro. L Intro. Foundation
Biology Electricity | Biology A C Circuits | Biology of Reading (R} G
Fiexible Micro~ Bits ¢ Computer ¢
G. E. D. Reading processing | Fariez-Mai Bytes Manag. /
; . nto,
l, Business of | Tourtsm is | Busmness of | Strt A Tourism is é‘;’:{’emsn °
Management | yr, business | Management | Business your business
Caleut Guten Ta Gyten Tag |Project Progect
aiculus Guten Tag Wie %qhtsg Guten Tag Wie Gehts Universe Un({/erse
S¢CHOOLP BROADCAST S Voyage Voyage
YRR -1 Tntro.
World At War  |Undert2nding) yoria At Warf Psychotogy Oceanus Oceanus
I Fards e e B0, | o Bom
| M (16-70) 1 (g menav
Mult. Victim Nursing i'
Incident (L) ! Admin. (R)/ Nursx|ng{ R3l))3 World At War | World At War
. Wi At _ |
£ (§\ 1 %nderstaan:. Using Lit. w/| Understand, i \L
.S, L‘(R) umar!\16§3g)\l Childr. Multicult. Human(‘B_e‘l‘(lgv
c| H 1 L o R| E N B c
. 5 R| E N B H
1L R| E N B ! !
Intro. Growing Year Intro. Growing Yearq Intro, - -
Blology Biology Biology o n
Computers & Foundations of| E.S.L./Money Face' Faces of
Nursing 303 aces of
Management / |Reading/ “g) gﬁé‘ﬁ?{;ﬁ%ﬁ? galculus Culture Cuiture
Current issues | Economic ‘1’ afety omputer
in Education (L)| Analysis (L) Autn Refresh, (L) /l\ndg‘.‘n. urs. INew Literacy | New Literacy
Eogmg {1(%\
L
S uigbie
Technology Young & Project Young & Project J/
West (L) Speciat Universe Spectal Universe
Faces of Faces Of
Culture Culture
; If 1 Should
Bits & Bytes | oW Literscy plart A New Literacy Die (L)

Pérspectives
on Women (L/T)

Perspectives
on Women (R}

Disc. liilms

L v

6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:0¢
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:0C
12:30
13:0C
13:30
14:00
14:3Q
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
20:00
20:30
21:00
2130
22:00
22:30
23:00



