VCC-VANCOUVER VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE

LIBRARY VOLUME 2: NUMBER 28: JULY 13, 1984

RED CROSS BLOOD DONOR CLINIC

The next Blood Donor Clinic is on Monday, 1984 July 30 from 10:00 - 16:00 in the Mall. Please find time to donate.

GC

CONGRATULATIONS

To Faye Jensen who had a baby girl, Natalie, last Saturday, weighing 6 lbs, 1 oz. Best wishes from everyone at the V.V.I.!

BAKE SHOP ORDERS

Effective immediately, the Bake Shop will be accepting freezer bread orders (10 - 20 loaves) from 7:30 - 19:30.

DK

LIBRARY ACQUISITIONS

The following books are now available in the Library:

Chocolate Artistry
The Big Beautiful Book of Hors D'oeuvres
CAD/CAM Computer-aided Design and Manufacturing
Display Design
The Computer Phone Book
Fundamentals of Aerodynamics
In Search of Excellence
Information Systems Security
Procedures for Meetings and Organizations
Teaching Adults: A Handbook for Instructors



CONGRATULATIONS AND BON VOYAGE

To Sandy Kliman who recently won first prize in the Province "I Like it Because" contest. Sandy has won a one week cruise for two on the Princess Cruises Love Boat, Pacific Princess. She will be cruising the Mexican Riviera.

UPDATE TO THE COMPUTER AWARENESS PROGRAM

In addition to the first 18 computer awareness program applicants that Karl saw within one week of the program's announcement, I am pleased to report that the following have also signed up:

Raj Bhatti Merlin Bolton Margaret Charles Janet Corns Jack Hill Kathy Hill Raymonde Jabaji Sandra Jones Wynn Keenan Dick Kok Norm Lam Rod Larocque Tom McComb Marian MacIsaac Lila McFadden Barbara McWilliams June Piry Danielle Simard Sheila Slaght Helen Soldao John Spencer Corrie Stuart Eric Sukkel Janine Van Kirkhof Margaret Wise

Administration Business Food Trades Administration Hospitality Hospitality Business Library Student Records Food Trades Printing Production Hairdressing Administration Business First Aid Nursing Business Administration Bookstore Administration Machinist Library Welding Bookstore

If you wish to sign up, please give Brian Dwyer a call at local 238 (Karl is on vacation).

MEL

Business

HIGHER EDUCATION COURSES

The following higher education courses will be offered at the University of British Columbia in the 1984-85 regular session:

Higher Education 510 (1 1/2) Foundations for the Study of Higher Education.

Instructor John D. Dennison Time Tuesdays (Term 1) 4.30 - 7 p.m., beginning September 11, 1984 - December 1984

- Higher Education 511 (1 1/2) Organization and Administration of Higher Education I.

 Instructor John H. M. Andrews Time Mondays (Term 1) 4.30 7 p.m., beginning September 10, 1984 December 1984.
- Higher Education 512 (1 1/2) Program Planning in Higher Education.

 Instructor Tom Sork Time Thursdays (Term 2) 4.30 7 p.m., beginning January 3, 1985 April 1985.
- Higher Education 513 (1 1/2) Issues in Higher Education.

 Instructor John H. M. Andrews Time Saturdays (Term 2) 9:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m. January 26, February 9, February 23, March 9, March 23.
- Higher Education 521 (1 1/2) Organization and Administration of Higher Education 2.

 Instructor John H. M. Andrews Time Mondays (Term 2) 4:30 7 p.m., beginning January 7, 1985 April 1985.
- Higher Education 522 (1 1/2) Human Resources in Higher Education.

 10nstructor John H. M. Andrews Time Wednesdays (Term 1) 4.30 7 p.m.,
 beginning September 12, 1984 December 1984.
- Higher Education 541 (1 1/2) Community College and Institute Programs.

 Instructor John D. Dennison Time Wednesdays (Term 2) 4.30 7 p.m., beginning January 2, 1985 April 1985.
- Higher Education 560 (1 1/2) Institutional Research in Higher Education I.

 Instructor John Chase Time Thursdays (Term 2) 4.30 7 p.m., beginning January 3, 1985 April 1985.

FALL 1984 TELECOURSE SCHEDULE

The following is the Knowledge Network broadcast schedule of telecourses for the Fall of 1984.

6:00	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	6:00
6:30						,	•	6:30
7:00								7:00
7:30		} !						7:30
8:00								8:00
8:30								8:30
9:00	Young &	Home	Young &	Home			c	9:00
9:30	Special Needlecraft	Gardener Sewing	Special Needlecraft	Gardener Sewing	F.Y.O.L./	С H		9:30
10:00	Freehand	Power Design Home	Freehand	Power Design Home	P.S. Child		L L	10:00
10:30	Sketching	Interiors	Sketching	Interiors	M. V. I.	L D	D	10:30
11:00	Oceanus	Math For Mod. Living	Oceanus	Math For Mod. Living	↓		Р	11:00
11:30		Voyage	Years	Voyage	Growing Years	Econ. Analysis/	R	11:30
	Intro. Biology	Basic Electricity	Intro. Biology	A C Circuits	Intro. Biology	Foundation of Reading (R)	G	12:OC
12:00	G. E. D.	Flexible Reading	Micro- processing	Parlez-Moi	Bits & Bytes		Computer & Manag./	12:30
12:30		Business of Management	Tourism is yr. business	Business of Management	Start A Business	Tourism is your business	Comp. Info. Systems	1
13:00	Calculus	Guten Tag	Guten Tag Wie Gehts	Guten Tag	Guten Tag Wie Gehts	Project Universe	Project Universe	13:OC
13:30	S	ноог	5 BROA	DCAS	rs	Voyage	Voyage	13:30
14:00	World At War	Understanding	World At War			Oceanus	Oceanus	14:00
14.30		Earth	J	(1/7)		Understand. Human Behav. (16-70)	Understand Hum, Behav. (1-15)	14:30
15:00	Mult. Victim Incident (L)	J.,	Nursing Admin. (R)/		Nursing 303	World At War	World At War	15:00
15:30	E. S. L. _(R)	Understand. Human Behav (16-30)	Using Lit. w/ Childr. Multicult.	Understand, Human Behav	(R)		<u> </u>	15:30
16:00	C C	(16-30) H I	L D R	E N		Ψ		16:00
16:30	c	н	L D R	E N		С	С	16:30
17:00	c	н	L D R	E N	P 5	1	-	17:00
17:30	Intro.	Growing Year	intro.	Growing Years	Intro.	<u> </u>		17:30
18:00	Biology Computers &	Foundations of	Biology	E.S.L./Money	Biology	Face's of	D. Faces of	18:00
18:30	Management / Current Issues	Reading / Economic	Nursing 303	Manag. (L) Focus Health & Safety (L)	Calculus Computer	Culture	Culture	18:30
19:00	in Education (L)		Ψ	Auta Refresh. (L)	Computer Info /Nurs, Admin.	New Literacy	New Literacy	19:00
19:30	¥ -/	Young &					Coping with Cancer (L)/ If I Should Die	19:30
20:00	Technology West (L)	Special	Project Universe	Young & Special Faces Of	Project Universe		<u> </u>	20:00
20:30		Faces of Culture		Culture		,		20:30
21:00	Bits & Bytes		Start A Business	New Literacy			If I Should Die (L)	21:00
21:30		Perspectives on Women (L/T)						21:30
22:00						Perspectives on Women (R)		22:00
		Disc. Films						22:30
22:30								23:00
23:00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				\downarrow		25.00